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Greece
Aigio — llion - Athens
France
Lafrancaise -Montcuq
Romania
Busteni
Italy
Merlara
America (7)
Brazil

Rio de Janeiro CENOM
Rio de Janeiro Méier - Santarém

Argentina
Alta Gracia — Chivilcoy - Rio Cuarto
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Guarne

Africa (1)
Tunisia
Bizerte
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Aigio

Alta Gracia
Athens
Bizerte
Busteni
Chivilcoy
Guarne
llion
Lafrancaise
Méier
Merlara
Montcug

Rio Cuarto

Rio de
Janeiro

Santarém

Greece
Argentina
Greece
Tunisia
Romania
Argentina
Colombia
Greece
France
Brazil
Italy
France
Argentina
Brazil

Brazil

1st High School of Aigio

Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate

Experimental College Agion
Anargyron

Ecole Primaire Raouabi
Colegiul lon Kalinderu

Parque Cielos del Sur

Grupo Astrofanaticos

11th JuniorHigh School of llion
Collége Antonin Perbosc

Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro

Lower Secondary School "Dante
Alighieri”

Fondation La main a la pate
Colegio Concordia
Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo

Santarém Adventist College

38.252

-31.659

38.027

37.284

45.416

-34.911

6.274

38.033

44.127

-22.904

45.166

44.340

-33.149

-22.890

-2.439

Longitude (°)
+E/-W

22.079

-64.417

23.726

9.868

25.535

-60.014

-76.522

23.697

1.237

-43.280

11.445

1.210

-64.351

-43.317

-54.699



Aigio, Greece

Fisg__|City | country |School | Lattude () -5 | Longtuds () -

E Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
L S 7 S

19 October 2021 33.8cm 48.4°

19/10/2021 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°

19/10/2021 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
B B54.5° Montcuq

= 48.4° Aigio

_ 360° x 676km
Distance Angle circumference = = 39895 km

circumference 360° 54.5° - 48.4°
676km 54.5° - 48.4°







Alta Gracia, Argentina

-

Flag_|city |country |School | Latitude () V-5 | ongitude () s£1W
[—=]

a—— Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate  -31.659 -64.417
bt lGromon ———Shadow ——angle |

04 October 2021 13.0cm -6.6cm -26.9°

11 October 2021 13cm -6.0cm -24.8°

13 October 2021 13.0cm -5.7cm -23.7°

21 October 2021 13.0cm -4.8cm -20.3°

04/10/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
04/10/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

J ] 50.1° Busteni

8563km
— 26.9° Alta Gracia
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 ox 8563"(:‘1 = 40035 km
8563km | 50.1° 4+ 26.9° 50.1° + 26.9
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School | Lattude () oNS

]
= Athens Greece

726

23

.027

38

Experimental College Agion Anargyron

Date ____________ [Gnomon_______Shadow ______|Angle |

44.8°

14.9cm

15cm

12 October 2021







Bizerte, Tunisia

: -
Flg_|Gity | Country |School | Latitude (") sN/-S | Longitude (') sE/W

n Bizerte  Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868
bate  onomon [shaow _langle |
01 October 2021 49.0cm 43.5¢cm 41.6°
06 October 2021 49.0cm 47.3cm 44.0°
22 October 2021 49.0cm 58.0cm 49.8°
26 October 2021 16.3cm 19.5cm L
29 October 2021 16.3cm 20cm 50.8°

26/10/2021 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
26/10/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

) 50.1° Bizerte

8021km

e 22.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle i
circumference 360° circumference = <50 x SR = 39939 km

50.1° + 22.2°

8021km 30.1° 4 22.2°
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Busteni, Romania

Fisg Gty [ country [school | Lattude () -5 Longitude () 57w

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
L [ S S [T
04 October 2021 28.0cm 33.5cm

11 October 2021 46.0cm 60.6cm 52.8°

20 October 2021 30.0cm 44 8cm 56.2°

21 October 2021 23.0cm 34.8cm 56.5°

21/102021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°

21/10/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°
J §56.5° Busteni

8924km

=n23.8° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle 5
e 308" circumference = 500" X 8924km _ 10060 km

56.5° + 23.8°

8924Kkm 36.5° + 23.8°







Chivilcoy, Argentina

".?'""‘"-i-igf"-’ |

—m
_ Chivilcoy  Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014

bate T lonomon ———Shadow L angle
05 October 2021 12.0cm -6.9cm -29.9°

06 October 2021 12.0cm -6.8cm -29.5°

07 October 2021 12.0cm -6.7cm -29.2°

09 October 2021 12.0cm -6.5cm -28.4°

15 October 2021 12cm -5.9cm -26.2°

16 October 2021 12.0cm -5.8cm -25.8°

21 October 2021 12.0cm -5.3cm -23.8°

26 October 2021 12.0cm -4.9cm -22.2°

27 October 2021 12.0cm -4.8cm -21.8°

29 October 2021 12.0cm -4_6cm -21.0°

21/102021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°

21/10/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°
J §56.5° Busteni

8924km

=n23.8° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle P
e 308" circumference = 500" X 8924km _ 10060 km

8924km | 56.5° + 23.8° 56.5° + 23.8°







Guarne, Colombia

Latitude () N5 | Longitade () 451

d Guarne Colombia  Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -76.522
Date  lomon |shadow __ langle
07 October 2021 15.2cm 3.2cm 11.9°

19 October 2021 15.2cm 4.5cm 16.5°

28 October 2021 15.2cm 5.6cm 20,2°

19/10/2021 (Montcuqg-France) Latitude: 44.34°
19/10/2021 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
i §54.5° Montcuq

4229km

s 16.5°Guarne

i 360° X 4229km

Distance Angle circumference = = 40064 km
circumference 360° 54.5¢ - 16.5°

4220km  |54.5° - 16.5°







Illion, Greece

[
Laitude (") +N-5 | Longitude (*) +EI-W

.

E llion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
05 October 2021 100.0cm 93.8cm 43.2°

12 October 2021 40.0cm 41.0cm 45.7°

16 October 2021 2Z2cm 23.6cm 47.0°

19 October 2021 40.0cm 45.0cm 48.4°

26 October 2021 40.0cm 49 0cm 50.8°

26/10/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
26/10/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

= 50.8° llion

8104km

m 22.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle 5
circumference 360° circumference = 200 X PP = 39965 km

8104km | 50.8° 4 22.2° 50.8° + 22.2°







Lafrancaise, France

Flag__[City | Country [School ________|]Latitude (") +N/S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

I I Lafrancaise  France College Antonin Perbosc 44127 1.237

bate ———  Gnomon I shodow L ange

10 October 2021 200.0cm 291.0cm 55.5°
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Meier, Brazil

.‘ ."I- : Lr by 1_ : : - ' __I;
Flsg_|City | Country |School | Lattude () NS | Longitude () +E/-W

Méier Brazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904 -43.280
bate T Gromon ————Shadow | angle |
01 October 2021 54.0cm -23.0cm -23.1°

03 October 2021 54.0cm -22.0cm -22.2°

08 October 2021 54.0cm -19.0cm -19.4°

13 October 2021 54.0cm -12.0cm -12.5°

14 October 2021 54.0cm -14.5cm -15.0°

15 October 2021 S4cm -14.0cm -14.5°

23 October 2021 54.0cm -11.0cm -11.5°

23/10/2021 (Montcug-France) Latitude: 44.34°
23/10/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

10 55.7° Montcuq

11.5° Méier

Distance Angle

circumference 360° circumference = 360° f 743; l;':' = 40023 km
7471km | 55.7°+11.5° 55.7°+







Merlara, Italy

Longtude () +E-W

I I Merlara Italy Lower Secondary School "Dante Alighieri” 45.166 11.445

bate———— Gromon " Shadow————ange |

26 October 2021 39.5cm 64.0cm 58.3°

26/10/2021 (Merlara-Italia) Latitude: 45.166°

26/10/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°
B 0 58.3° Merlara

8897km

w= 22.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle N
circumference 360° circumference = 00 X ST = 39788 km

8897km | 58.3° 4 22.2° 58.3° + 22.2°







Montcuq, France

Fiag_ |Gty | Country ISchool | Latitude () -5 | Longitude () 1E1-W

I I Montcuq France Fondation La main a la pate 44.340 1.210
e (e s M M
17 October 2021 25.0cm 34.0cm 53.7°

19 October 2021 25.0cm 35.0cm 54.5°

20 October 2021 25.0cm 35.0cm 54.5°

21 October 2021 25.0cm 36.0cm 55.2°

22 October 2021 25.0cm 36.5cm 55.6°

23 October 2021 25.0cm 36.7cm S

23/10/2021 (Montcug-France) Latitude: 44.34°
23/10/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

10 55.7° Montcuq

11.5° Méier

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

7471km | 55.7°+11.5°

360° X 7471km _
5570+ 11.5° _ 40023 km




I Montcuq

La France

vendredi 22 octobre 2021
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Rio Cuarto, Argentina

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W
=

s Rio Cuarto Argentina  Colegio Concordia -33.149 -64.351
Date  louomon _shadow __langle |
04 October 2021 52.5cm -30.0cm -29.7°
05 October 2021 52.5cm -27.8cm -27.9°
07 October 2021 52.5cm -27.5cm -27.6°

05/06/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
05/10/2021 (Rio Cuarto-Argentina) Latitude: -33.149°

E43_2° llion

.. 27.9° Rio Cuarto

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = o e = 40041 km

7008km | 43.2° + 27.9° 43.2° + 27.9°







Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Fisg_lcity |Country |School | Lathude () +N-5 ] Longitude ) sE-W

4{ ' d Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Munde -22.890 -43.317
_mm
01 October 2021 20.0cm -19.3°

01/10/2021 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
01/10/2021 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

K 41.6° Bizerte

6685km
19.3° Rio de Janeiro
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° Circumference — 330 X 6685km = 39517 km
41.6° + 193°
6685km | 41.6° 4+ 19.3°




Latitude: -22.8900989
Longitude: -43.3164148 |
RIO DE JANEIRO




Santarém, Brazil

Flag__|City | Country [School ___________|Latitude (") +sN/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

Santarem Brazil Santarem Adventist College -2.439 -54.699
bwe T loomon shdow  aoge
01 October 2021 11.0cm -2.1cm -10.8°
04 October 2021 11.0cm -2.3cm -11.8°
05 October 2021 11.0cm -2.3cm -11.8°
06 October 2021 11.0cm -2.0cm -10.3°
08 October 2021 10.0cm -1.3cm -7.4°
13 October 2021 10.0cm 1.0cm 5.7
14 October 2021 10.0cm 1.0cm ST
17 October 2021 10.0cm 1.0cm e
19 October 2021 10cm 2.5cm 14.0°
20 October 2021 10.0cm 1.3cm 7.4°
25 October 2021 10.0cm 1.4cm 8.0°
29 October 2021 10.0cm 2.0cm 113

29/10/2021 (Santarém-Brazil) Latitude: -2.439°
29/10/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

11.3° Santarém

3608km
= 21° Chivilcoy
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = ShU X SO =40213 km
113 &+ 271
J608km 11.3° + 21°
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